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THE UNIVERSITY OF MICHIGAN
REGENTS COMMUNICATION

ITEM FOR INFORMATION

Subject: Regents Report on Non-Competitive Purchases equal to or over $10,000 from
Single Sources, March 16, 2020 through June 15, 2020

Background:

This report includes purchases over $10,000 that were not competitively bid.

The purchases are summarized as follows:

a.General.......................... $2,952,492.00
b. Construction.................... $ 19,778.00
Total.......oovveviinnn., $2,972,270.00

Attached is a listing of the disclosed transactions.

Respectfully submitted,

A

Executive Vi'ce i’resident
and Chief Financial Officer

July 2020
Attachment
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PO #

3006014245

3005860364

3005861476

3005880211

3005889018

3005941353

3005941354

3005978272

3005978273

3005983240

3005991609

3005992713

3006003525

3006010133

3006011134

3006014102

3006017979

3006019547

3006050204

Contract #

Supplier

NEURA - UNIVERSITY OF NEW SOUTH WALES

SOUNDCOM CORP

SOURCE CODE LLC

PROLIFIC ACADEMIC LTD

VERTECHS INC

AVI SYSTEMS INC

AVI SYSTEMS INC

QLUCORE INC

EXXACT CORPORATION

MEDIA SWING

DAVID LANG

GRAY SKY SOLUTIONS

OPTISCAN PLY LTD

AIA CORPORATION

EASTERN ATLAS

PLACEIQ INC

CRISIS TEXT LINE

CONSTANT MOTION

SBG SYSTEMS NORTH AMERICA

Supplier

Regents Report on Non-Competitive Purchases
$10,000 and over from Single Sources,
March 16, 2020 - June 15, 2020

Transaction Type

Research Services

University Housing

Computer Equipment & Supplies

Computer Software & Services

Computer Software & Services

Computer Equipment & Supplies

Computer Equipment & Supplies

Computer Software & Services

Computer Equipment & Supplies

Professional Services

Professional Services

Professional Services

Research Equipment & Supplies

Marketing Materials & Services

Professional Services

Research Services

Computer Software & Services

Professional Services

Research Equipment & Supplies

Transaction Type

U-M Department

Medical School

University Housing

College of Engineering - Naval Architecture and
Marine Engineering

College of Literature, Science, and the Arts -
Psychology

College of Engineering - Automotive Research
Center

Center for Academic Innovation

Vice Provost for the Arts

Medical School Pathology - New Michigan Center
for Translational Pathology

College of Literature, Science, and the Arts -
Psychology

University of Michigan Office of Research - Mcity
Test Center

School of Music, Theatre and Dance

Institute for Social Research

College of Engineering - Mechanical Engineering
Engagement Office - Strategic Partnerships
Kelsey Museum of Archaeology

Michigan Ross - Kresge Library Services

Faculty Development

Office of External Relations - Dearborn

College of Engineering - Atmospheric, Oceanic and
Space Science

U-M Department

Fund Source

ERF-Gifts and Other
Maintenance and Equipment
Reserves

ERF-Sponsored Non-Federal
ERF-Sponsored Non-Federal
General

Designated

Designated

ERF-Gifts and Other
General

Auxiliary-Internal Services
ERF-Sponsored Federal
General
General/ERF-Sponsored
Federal/ERF-Gifts and Other
Auxiliary

ERF-Sponsored Non-Federal
ERF-Gifts and Other
Auxiliary-Special Projects

General

ERF-Sponsored Federal

Fund Source

PO Amount

$ 22,500
$ 29,583
$ 63,105
$ 25,000
$ 143,650
$ 37,177
$ 11,386
$ 11,514
$ 13,393
$ 14,594
$ 10,000
$ 15,625
$ 19,667
$ 23,925
$ 11,249
$ 20,000
$ 34,000
$ 15,850
$ 11,724

Contract Amount



5000019109

5500000330

5500009168

5500011984

5500012869

5500013619

5500013828

5500014682

5500014705

5500014706

5500014707

5500014708

5500014758

5500014805

5500015074

5500015078

5500015725

5500015993

5500016609

5500016614

5500016615

5500016616

5500016618

Regents Report on Non-Competitive Purchases
$10,000 and over from Single Sources,
March 16, 2020 - June 15, 2020

MICHIELUTTI BROTHERS INC Construction & Renovations

JODEE ALLEN Professional Services

LAVENDER CONSULTING Professional Services

KINDEA LABS Professional Services

KAREN KINGSOLVER Professional Services

NANCY CANTOR Professional Services

ALBANY MOLECULAR RESEARCH INC Research Services

MICHIGAN STATE UNIVERSITY Professional Services

TEXAS STATE UNIVERSITY Professional Services

WASHTENAW INTERMEDIATE SCHOOL DISTRICT  Professional Services

JENNIFER BANKS Professional Services

MICHELLE ANNE SALGADO Professional Services

THE VARIIS INSTITUTE Professional Services

WAYNE WESTLAND SCHOOL DISTRICT Professional Services

UNIVERSITATSKLINIKUM BONN

NEW YORK UNIVERSITY - GROSSMAN SCHOOL OF
MEDICINE Research Services

Research Services

SAVITSKI DESIGN Professional Services

SUZANNE BONEFAS Professional Services

MUNSON HEALTHCARE - TRAVERSE CITY Research Services

HURLEY MEDICAL CENTER Research Services

EDWARD W SPARROW HOSPITAL ASSOCIATION  Research Services
SPECTRUM HEALTH HOSPITALS

Research Services

WAYNE STATE UNIVERSITY - DMC Research Services

Architecture, Engineering & Construction
Engineering

Medical School

Library Administrative - General

Department of Psychiatry

Kellogg Eye Center

School of Literatrue, Science, and the Arts -

Finance Department

Medical School

School of Education - Educational Studies

School of Education - Educational Studies

School of Education - Educational Studies

School of Education - Educational Studies

School of Education - Educational Studies

School of Education - Educational Studies

School of Education - Educational Studies

Medical School

Medical School - Nephrology
Department

Ford School of Public Policy - Outreach &
Communications

Library Administrative - General

Medical School

Medical School

Medical School

Medical School

Medical School

Various

Various

Various

Various

Various

Various

Various

Various

Various

Various

Various

Various

Various

Various

Various

Various

Various

Various

Various

Various

Various

Various

Various

19,778

363,000

57,800

15,000

146,100

112,500

98,520

149,191

31,449

23,962

29,436

54,000

46,932

73,500

73,024

33,768

43,200

44,121

25,000

25,000

15,000

25,000

25,000



5500016619

5500016744

5500016758

5500016774

5500017154

5500017180

5500017240

5500017486

5500017677

5500017736

5500017802

5500017843

5500011974

5500017940

5500018028

5500018084

5500018146

5500018147

5500018279

5500018373

5500018381

5500018382

5500018479

WAYNE STATE UNIVERSITY - SINAI GRACE

HIGH SUMMIT VENTURES LLC

ATRIUM CHILDREN'S HOSPITAL

ANDRAE TOWNSEL

INFINITY MARTINEZ CONSULTING

AVANI SHETH

STONE BRIDGE PRODUCTIONS LLC

DETROIT NEWSPAPER PARTNERSHIP

LAURA DRAYTON

RICE COMMUNICATIONS

AZADEH YADOLLAHI

MARTIN MATTHEWS GROUP INC

CINEOPUS

CYBERNETICS INTERNATIONAL

EASTERN RESEARCH GROUP

THE YUBA GROUP LLC

DALE GRIFFIN

3 7 DESIGNS

IN2BEING LLC

LYRASIS

RONALD W MANDERSCHEID

PETER | BUERHAUS

IN2BEING LLC
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$10,000 and over from Single Sources,

Research Services

Professional Services

Research Services

Professional Services

Professional Services

Professional Services

Professional Services

Professional Services

Consulting Services

Professional Services

Professional Services

Professional Services

Professional Services

Professional Services

Professional Services

Consulting Services

Professional Services

Professional Services

Professional Services

Professional Services

Consulting Services

Consulting Services

Professional Services

March 16, 2020 - June 15, 2020

Medical School

Office of Technology Transfer

Medical School - Neurology Department
School of Education

School of Literatrue, Science, and the Arts -
Opportunity Hub

Department of Psychiatry

Internal Medicine

Office of Student Publications

Central Psychiatry Education

Michigan Ross - Executive Education

University of Michigan Hospital - Neurology

Great Lakes Trade Adjustment Assistance Center

Department of Psychiatry

Great Lakes Trade Adjustment Assistance Center

Department of Epidemiology

Office of Associate Vice President for Finance

Research Center for Group Dynamics

School of Nursing

Medical School

University Library

School of Public Health

School of Public Health

Medical School

Various

Various

Various

Various

Various

Various

Various

Various

Various

Various

Various

Various

Various

Various

Various

Various

Various

Various

Various

Various

Various

Various

Various

25,000

30,000

33,768

49,320

25,000

32,500

70,000

10,700

25,000

115,560

10,000

37,814

58,135

12,375

30,000

150,000

15,000

18,675

30,000

50,000

10,000

10,000

33,200



Regents Report on Non-Competitive Purchases
$10,000 and over from Single Sources,
March 16, 2020 - June 15, 2020

5500018598 TYBALL ASSOCIATES LLC Consulting Services Great Lakes Trade Adjustment Assistance Center  Various $ 26,000

$ 2,972,270
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