Received by the Regents July 16, 2020

THE UNIVERSITY OF MICHIGAN REGENTS COMMUNICATION

ITEM FOR INFORMATION

Subject:Regents Report on Non-Competitive Purchases equal to or over \$10,000 from
Single Sources, March 16, 2020 through June 15, 2020

Background:

This report includes purchases over \$10,000 that were not competitively bid.

The purchases are summarized as follows:

a. General	\$2,9	952,492.00
b. Construction	\$	19,778.00
Total	\$2,9	972,270.00

Attached is a listing of the disclosed transactions.

Respectfully submitted,

Executive Vice President and Chief Financial Officer

July 2020 Attachment

Regents Report on Non-Competitive Purchases \$10,000 and over from Single Sources, March 16, 2020 - June 15, 2020

PO#	Supplier	Transaction Type	U-M Department	Fund Source	PO An	nount
3006014245	NEURA - UNIVERSITY OF NEW SOUTH WALES	Research Services	Medical School	ERF-Gifts and Other	\$	22,500
3005860364	SOUNDCOM CORP	University Housing	University Housing	Maintenance and Equipment Reserves	\$	29,583
3005861476	SOURCE CODE LLC	Computer Equipment & Supplies	College of Engineering - Naval Architecture and Marine Engineering	ERF-Sponsored Non-Federal	\$	63,105
3005880211	PROLIFIC ACADEMIC LTD	Computer Software & Services	College of Literature, Science, and the Arts - Psychology	ERF-Sponsored Non-Federal	\$	25,000
3005889018	VERTECHS INC	Computer Software & Services	College of Engineering - Automotive Research Center	General	\$	143,650
3005941353	AVI SYSTEMS INC	Computer Equipment & Supplies	Center for Academic Innovation	Designated	\$	37,177
3005941354	AVI SYSTEMS INC	Computer Equipment & Supplies	Vice Provost for the Arts	Designated	\$	11,386
3005978272	QLUCORE INC	Computer Software & Services	Medical School Pathology - New Michigan Center for Translational Pathology	ERF-Gifts and Other	\$	11,514
3005978273	EXXACT CORPORATION	Computer Equipment & Supplies	College of Literature, Science, and the Arts - Psychology	General	\$	13,393
3005983240	MEDIA SWING	Professional Services	University of Michigan Office of Research - Mcity Test Center	Auxiliary-Internal Services	\$	14,594
3005991609	DAVID LANG	Professional Services	School of Music, Theatre and Dance	ERF-Sponsored Federal	\$	10,000
3005992713	GRAY SKY SOLUTIONS	Professional Services	Institute for Social Research	General	\$	15,625
3006003525	OPTISCAN PLY LTD	Research Equipment & Supplies	College of Engineering - Mechanical Engineering	General/ERF-Sponsored Federal/ERF-Gifts and Other	\$	19,667
3006010133	AIA CORPORATION	Marketing Materials & Services	Engagement Office - Strategic Partnerships	Auxiliary	\$	23,925
3006011134	EASTERN ATLAS	Professional Services	Kelsey Museum of Archaeology	ERF-Sponsored Non-Federal	\$	11,249
3006014102	PLACEIQ INC	Research Services	Michigan Ross - Kresge Library Services	ERF-Gifts and Other	\$	20,000
3006017979	CRISIS TEXT LINE	Computer Software & Services	Faculty Development	Auxiliary-Special Projects	\$	34,000
3006019547	CONSTANT MOTION	Professional Services	Office of External Relations - Dearborn	General	\$	15,850
3006050204	SBG SYSTEMS NORTH AMERICA	Research Equipment & Supplies	College of Engineering - Atmospheric, Oceanic and Space Science	ERF-Sponsored Federal	\$	11,724

U-M Department

Regents Report on Non-Competitive Purchases \$10,000 and over from Single Sources, March 16, 2020 - June 15, 2020

5000019109	MICHIELUTTI BROTHERS INC	Construction & Renovations	Architecture, Engineering & Construction Engineering	Various	\$ 19,778
5500000330	JODEE ALLEN	Professional Services	Medical School	Various	\$ 363,000
5500009168	LAVENDER CONSULTING	Professional Services	Library Administrative - General	Various	\$ 57,800
5500011984	KINDEA LABS	Professional Services	Department of Psychiatry	Various	\$ 15,000
5500012869	KAREN KINGSOLVER	Professional Services	Kellogg Eye Center	Various	\$ 146,100
5500013619	NANCY CANTOR	Professional Services	School of Literatrue, Science, and the Arts - Finance Department	Various	\$ 112,500
5500013828	ALBANY MOLECULAR RESEARCH INC	Research Services	Medical School	Various	\$ 98,520
5500014682	MICHIGAN STATE UNIVERSITY	Professional Services	School of Education - Educational Studies	Various	\$ 149,191
5500014705	TEXAS STATE UNIVERSITY	Professional Services	School of Education - Educational Studies	Various	\$ 31,449
5500014706	WASHTENAW INTERMEDIATE SCHOOL DISTRICT	Professional Services	School of Education - Educational Studies	Various	\$ 23,962
5500014707	JENNIFER BANKS	Professional Services	School of Education - Educational Studies	Various	\$ 29,436
5500014708	MICHELLE ANNE SALGADO	Professional Services	School of Education - Educational Studies	Various	\$ 54,000
5500014758	THE VARIIS INSTITUTE	Professional Services	School of Education - Educational Studies	Various	\$ 46,932
5500014805	WAYNE WESTLAND SCHOOL DISTRICT	Professional Services	School of Education - Educational Studies	Various	\$ 73,500
5500015074	UNIVERSITATSKLINIKUM BONN	Research Services	Medical School	Various	\$ 73,024
5500015078	NEW YORK UNIVERSITY - GROSSMAN SCHOOL OF MEDICINE	F Research Services	Medical School - Nephrology Department	Various	\$ 33,768
5500015725	SAVITSKI DESIGN	Professional Services	Ford School of Public Policy - Outreach & Communications	Various	\$ 43,200
5500015993	SUZANNE BONEFAS	Professional Services	Library Administrative - General	Various	\$ 44,121
5500016609	MUNSON HEALTHCARE - TRAVERSE CITY	Research Services	Medical School	Various	\$ 25,000
5500016614	HURLEY MEDICAL CENTER	Research Services	Medical School	Various	\$ 25,000
5500016615	EDWARD W SPARROW HOSPITAL ASSOCIATION	Research Services	Medical School	Various	\$ 15,000
5500016616	SPECTRUM HEALTH HOSPITALS	Research Services	Medical School	Various	\$ 25,000
5500016618	WAYNE STATE UNIVERSITY - DMC	Research Services	Medical School	Various	\$ 25,000

Regents Report on Non-Competitive Purchases \$10,000 and over from Single Sources, March 16, 2020 - June 15, 2020

5500016619	WAYNE STATE UNIVERSITY - SINAI GRACE	Research Services	Medical School	Various	\$ 25,000
5500016744	HIGH SUMMIT VENTURES LLC	Professional Services	Office of Technology Transfer	Various	\$ 30,000
5500016758	ATRIUM CHILDREN'S HOSPITAL	Research Services	Medical School - Neurology Department	Various	\$ 33,768
5500016774	ANDRAE TOWNSEL	Professional Services	School of Education	Various	\$ 49,320
5500017154	INFINITY MARTINEZ CONSULTING	Professional Services	School of Literatrue, Science, and the Arts - Opportunity Hub	Various	\$ 25,000
5500017180	AVANI SHETH	Professional Services	Department of Psychiatry	Various	\$ 32,500
5500017240	STONE BRIDGE PRODUCTIONS LLC	Professional Services	Internal Medicine	Various	\$ 70,000
5500017486	DETROIT NEWSPAPER PARTNERSHIP	Professional Services	Office of Student Publications	Various	\$ 10,700
5500017677	LAURA DRAYTON	Consulting Services	Central Psychiatry Education	Various	\$ 25,000
5500017736	RICE COMMUNICATIONS	Professional Services	Michigan Ross - Executive Education	Various	\$ 115,560
5500017802	AZADEH YADOLLAHI	Professional Services	University of Michigan Hospital - Neurology	Various	\$ 10,000
5500017843	MARTIN MATTHEWS GROUP INC	Professional Services	Great Lakes Trade Adjustment Assistance Center	Various	\$ 37,814
5500011974	CINEOPUS	Professional Services	Department of Psychiatry	Various	\$ 58,135
5500017940	CYBERNETICS INTERNATIONAL	Professional Services	Great Lakes Trade Adjustment Assistance Center	Various	\$ 12,375
5500018028	EASTERN RESEARCH GROUP	Professional Services	Department of Epidemiology	Various	\$ 30,000
5500018084	THE YUBA GROUP LLC	Consulting Services	Office of Associate Vice President for Finance	Various	\$ 150,000
5500018146	DALE GRIFFIN	Professional Services	Research Center for Group Dynamics	Various	\$ 15,000
5500018147	3 7 DESIGNS	Professional Services	School of Nursing	Various	\$ 18,675
5500018279	IN2BEING LLC	Professional Services	Medical School	Various	\$ 30,000
5500018373	LYRASIS	Professional Services	University Library	Various	\$ 50,000
5500018381	RONALD W MANDERSCHEID	Consulting Services	School of Public Health	Various	\$ 10,000
5500018382	PETER I BUERHAUS	Consulting Services	School of Public Health	Various	\$ 10,000
5500018479	IN2BEING LLC	Professional Services	Medical School	Various	\$ 33,200

5500018598	TYBALL ASSOCIATES LLC	Consulting Services	Great Lakes Trade Adjustment Assistance Center	Various	\$ 26,000
					\$ 2,972,270